Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total M18- | M35 F18- | F3s- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Colleg Did not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Femalo ( 18.34 | 3554 | ssv | V5| V™ | msse | FO0 | PO | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <ssoK | o0t | st00ke | <s2sk | 2000k | (OO | SETLE | ST | $200Ks | <=HS ;r;:::l Unive | CPC | Liberal  NDP | BQ [°0 Bl English | French
Sample size 1607|208 157|118 120 _463| 418 23| 1382 225 787 _ 820] 443| 545| 618| 224| 269| 294| 219] 276] 325| 97| 346] 273| 273| 225| 393| 343] 481|566 119 224| _481] 319 _ 102] _ 145 666] 476 94 102 155
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
Qi1. Based on what you've seen read or heard, and your own general knowledge, which of the following would you say represents the worst mass murder of Canadians in our nation's history?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M35 F18 | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » " . Didnot| _ .
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female  18:34 | 355 | s5+ | V0% | V™ | msse | P U5 | FOP™ | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | ool |s100kr | <s2sk | 2C0 | (OO0 | ST | 0 | $200Ke | <=HS :;:::I Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [°/ B!l English | French
E‘f;:;""“' Massacre | a7v| 22%| 26%| 23%| 23%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 27%| 31%| 24%| 31%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 28%| 22%| 22%| 34%| 32%| 27%| 26%| 32%| 24%| 20%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 30%| 27%| 22%| 20%| 32%| 26%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 31%| 22% 33%| 37%| 20%| 21%| 28%|  24%|
The mass shootings
around Portapique, 18%| 17%| 15%| 17%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 50%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 15%| 12%| 16%| 23%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 21%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 20% 19% | 10%| 9%| 15%| 19%|  13%
Nova Scotia in 2020
The bombing of Air o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
India flaht 182 n 1085 | 17%| 25%| 15%| 17%| t6%| to%| 10%| taw| 18%| o 23%| %] 13%| 13%| 23%| 18%| 16%| 32| 8%| 10%| 15%| 8% 15%| 14%| 13%| 18%| 26%| 14%| 17| 8%| %] 1s%|  17%| 17| 18%|  22%| 16%|  14%| 21%| 20% 19%| 13%| 6%| 10%| 19% 9%
Il']‘;:"’“‘ tartio M%) 1% 12%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 5% 11%| 12%| 12%| 11%|  8%| 12%| 13%|  4%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 9%| 13%| 14%| 6%| 11%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 7%| 20%| 10%|  9%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 7%| 16% T%| M%[ 10%| 11%[  11%|  14%
Somethina else: 6%| 5% 8% 10%| 6% 5% 8%| 2%| 6%| 8%| 6%|  6%| T%| 8%| 4%| 9%| 6%| 4%| 5%| 10%| 3%| 11%| 6%| 10%| 7%| 6%| 3%| 7% 5% 7%| 5% 7% 5%| 8% % 5% 5% 9%| 5% 4% 5% 9% 16%| 9% % 9%
Really don't know 20%] 20%] 24%| 21%| 25%| 15%| 29%| 8%| 21%| 18%| 17%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 16%| 23%| 18%| 12%| 30%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 23%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 24%| 19%]| 18%]| 30%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 21%| 18% A7%| 20%] 30%] 34%]| 18%]  31%)
Qi2. How much would you say you know about this inci om 19857
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
ool oo | as | sk | e | on | ac | are |unban | rurat | mle | romate | 1806 | assa [ sse |18 [ M3 oo | Fae | 5 ool ooy | opay | asan | asss [ sse | ese | <sso| S0 [sronke| <sao| s25K | S0k [ stwonc | sisoc | oo | e | Frame! | yee | cpc | Libora | wop | B2 [P47 ngish | French
34 | 54 34 | 54 <$100K <§50K | <§100K | <8150K | <5200k e vote | =19
Tknow a lot about what
happened and the 9%| 13%| 7%|  9%| 6%| 11%| 6%| 10%| 9%  12%| 13%|  6%| 5%| 7%| 14%| 7%| 11%| 19%| 2%| 4%| 11%| 5%| 5%| 6%| 8%| 14%| 15%| 9%| 11%|  9%| 10%| 8%| 1% 10%| 0%  7%| 10% 6% 12%| 13% 0% 6% 2%| 4% 1% 5%
aftermath
L:;"‘r’n";; '::::;‘- just | gl 7ow| so%| 53%| so%| e3%| 47| 63| sew| 62| esw| s3%| 41| s7%| 7aw| s1%| esw| 7ew| 31%| sow| 71| sew| 42| arw| 67| esw| 7ewu| ssw| ssw| e1%| s2%| sew| sew| sew| 62| eow| e2u| 57| ssu| eow 61%| 62%| 51%| 53%| 63%|  45%
L:f“":;i' heardofthis | g0, 17%4| 3a%| 38%| 35%| 27%| 47| 27%| 33%| 27| 22%| 41| sew| sew| 12| a2u| 25%| su| e7%| 46| 18%| s7%| ssu| arw| 25%| 21%| 7% 3ew| stw| so%| 37| sew| s1%| sew| 20%| zew| 28%| 7| s2w| 27w 30%| 32%| 46%| 44%| 27%|  s0%|
TopZbox 68%|  83%| 66%| 62%| 65%| 73%| 53%| 73%| 67%| 73%| 78%| 59%| 46%| 64%| 88%| 58%| 75%| 95%| 33%| 54%| 82%| 43%| 47%| 53%| 75%| 79%| 93%| 64%| 69%| 70%| 63%| 64%| 69%| 67%| 71%| 76%| 72%| _ 63%| 68%| 73% T0%| 68%| 54%| 56%|  73%|  50%
QI3. To the best of your knowledge, were the people mainly responsible for this terror attack ever convicted of murder in court?
E:::;"E’;‘z“"e never I 1007 155‘ 1n4‘ 75‘ sz‘ 335‘ 23n‘ 90 933| 165 611 486 203| 350| 544 131| 202| 279| 73| MB| 265 42| 151| 145| 2os| 179| 365 2w| nn‘ 398 74| 144| nn‘ 215| 73‘ 110 482| 301| 315 430| 443[ 64[ 55[ 88 936 161
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M 35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » . § Did not| _ .
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554  sgv | 05 | M5 \msse | FOR | FIOS° | Foge | 18.24 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | (G0N |st00ke | <szsk| St | SO0 | SO0 | SOL | s200Ks | <=hs ;r:::l Univs | cPC | Liberal [ NDP | BQ [°R°| English | French
Yes 20%| 24%| 19%| 16%| 19%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 24%| 15%| 18%| 28%| T1%| 19%| 18%| 9%| 15%| 15%| 20%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 10%| 21%| 24%| 17%| 16%] 19% 20%| 28%| 14%| 23%|  21%| 14%
No 43%|_48%| 44%| 52%| 48%| 45%| 34%| 35%| 44%| 38%| 48%| 37%| 41%| 39%| 46%| 44%| 45%| 51%| 36%| 31%| 40%| 34%| 43%| 34%| 43%| 45%| 46%| 38%| 40%| 48%| 31%| 42%| 40%| 42%| 52%| 58%| 38%|  43%| 51%| 51% 39%| 30%| 31%| 39%| 45%|  31%)
Not sure 37%| 29%| 37%| 32%| 34%| 33%| 50%| 48%| 36%| 42%| 30%| 46%| 45%| 43%| 31%| 41%| 37%| 21%| 53%| 50%| 42%| 57%| 43%| 51%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 37%| 41%| 33%| 47%| 32%| 41%| 37%| 38%| 21%| 38%|  40%| 34%| 30% 41%]  41%| 54%| 38%| 34%|  56%
QI4. In your opinion, has Canada done enough to mark this event and remember the victims?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M 35 F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- - . § Did not| .
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Femalo ( 18.34 | 3554 | s+ | V% | V™ | msse | FO0 | FOP™ | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | o0l | s100ke | <s2sk | 2000 | (OO0 | ST | 20T | $200Ks | <=HS ;r;:::l Unive | CPC | Liberal  NDP [ BQ [°0 #%'| English | French
Canada has not done 9 " 9 9 9 9 g o 9 o g g 9 9 g o o o o o o
e 33%| 34%| 34%| 33%| 40%| 31%| 31%| 35%| 33%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 31%| 36%| 20%| 32%| 36%| 38%| 30%| 34%| 37%| 36%| 31%| 31%| 30%| 33%| 34%| 31%| 43%| 27%| 3a%| %[ 27%| 33%| 33%| 20%| 36%| 33% 32%| 38%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 27%)
:::::: has done 20%| 20%| 30%| 35%| 22%| 30%| 20%| 17%| 28%| 32%| 32%| 24%| 24%| 27%| 31%| 23%| 31%| 37%| 26%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 24%| 22%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 20%| 28%| 30%| 27%| 39%| 30%| 26%| 31%| 30%| 34% 27%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 28%|  30%
Canada has done too 3% 2% 1% s%| 3% s%| 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2%|  4%| 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% s%| 2% 3% s%| 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5%
Not sure/Can't say 36%| 35%| 35%| 28%| 35%| 34%| 36%| 47%| 35%| 36%| 31%| 41%| 36%| 37%| 34%| 36%| 36%| 26%| 37%| 39%| 43%| 44%| 34%| 39%| 35%| 32%| 36%| 37%| 33%| 35%| 33%| 38%| 33%| 40%| 29%| 30%| 37%|  38%| 32%| 27% 41%]  41%| 39%| 44%| 35%| 31%
QI6. [An exhibit about the bombing and murders at the Canadian Museum of History] For each, please tell us whether you support or oppose its implementation:
Base = All 1607 208] 157] 118] 120] 463[ 418] 123 1382 225 787 [ 820 _443] _ 545] 618] 224] 269] 204] 218] 276] 325] o7]_346] 273] _273] _225] 393] 343] _ 481] 566] _ 119] _ 224] 481] 319 102 145 666 476] 465 592 -n-lﬂ 155 1281 326
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
W M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College! Did not]
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ V0% | MO8 fmsss | 00 | FO07 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <ss0K | ool s100Kk | <s25K | 2000 | o0k | 20T | 20 0L | 200K+ | <=hs ;r:::l Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [°/ B!l English | French
tronalv support 8% 1 T 12%| 2 2 %] 22%| 1 15%| 7% 19%| 23% 32%| 20%| 22%| 7%| 13%| 14%| 18%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 1 6% 19%] _ 15%| 1 2% 23%|_24%| 2 6% 1 157
upport 53%] 5! 4 66%] 5! 5: 4 64% _5: 52%|_ 52%| _ 55%| 54% 4% 571%] & 55%| 49%| 55%| 55%| 55%| 52%| 56%| 54%| 55%| 50%| & 54%| 50% 52% 57%| 56%| 4 44%] 5! 5
dopose 12%] 1 1 1 1 1 % 1 14% | 14%| 10 7% 9% 6% 13%| 6% 15%|  7%| 12%| 14%| 5%| 8%| 12%| 14% 1 13% 15% 8%| _ 8%| 1 2% 1 1
tronaly oppose 5% 2% & 5% 4% 5% 6% 6 B 5% %] 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5%
ot surel Can't sav 12%] 1 1 1 1 1 1 8%| 12%| 16%| 12%| 1 2% 5% 1% 1 0% 5% 1 %] 8% 13%| 1 %] 1 3% 2% %] 12%] 1 22%] 2%
let: Support 71%] 7 G 7 7" 7: 6 86%|_72%| _67%| _69%| 7. 7% T6%| 77%| 73%| 71%| 62%| 69%| 73%| 7 T1%|__74%| _73%] 7 T1%] 7 & 69% 64% 80%|_80%| 66%| 61%| _72%
: Oppose 6% 1 15 1 1 2 6%| 16%| 18%| 19%| 1 1% 9%| 11%| 12%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 12%| 1 18%| 8%| 14%| 1 8% 1 22%] 18% 24% 10%| 8% 20%| 17%| 15%




QI. [Consistently teaching students about the bombing and its history in Canadian schools] For each, please tell us whether you support or oppose its implementation:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M35 F18 | F35. $S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » . § Did not| _

BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female  18:34 | 355 | s5+ | V0% | V™ | msse | P U5 | FOP™ | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | ool |s100kr | <s2sk | 2C0 | (OO0 | ST | 0 | $200Ks | <=HS :;:::I Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [°/ B!l English | French
tronalv support T6%| 15%| 1 6% | 16%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 1 1 5% 18%| 7% 159 159 23%| 18%| 7% 24%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 14%| 1 %7 il 4% 1 7 T 8% 1 8 T %] 1 9% 2 20%]_11 7 157
upport & 54%] 5 5 5 4 4 51%] 5 4 & 5 5; 4 4 48 55%| 4 4 55%| 5 49%| 48 4 52%| & 4 1% 4t % P 5 4 50 4 5 4 53%| 5 41%]|_ar 5 4
dopose 1 %[ 1 1 1 1 15%| 1 1 1 T 1 1 il 16 5% 1 1 10%] 1 3% 14%| 1 2 10 1 1 6% 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 il 1% 7% 14 1 1
trongly oppose 2 7 3 = “ 2% 2% T 5
ot surel Can't sav 1 7% 2% 1 1 1 1 4% 1 1 1 il il il 7 il & 4%] 1 il %[ 1 6% 1 il T 7 1 il 7%] 1 1 il 1 7 T T T & 5% 1 5% 22%| 1 1
lot: Support o 69%|_66%] 7 o 6! G T1%] 6t G 62%] 6 7 & 6 64%| 63 78%| 61 6 79%| 6t 67%] 6 6 64 70 o 6 75%| 6 o & 6 61%] 6t 62%] 6 60 72%] 7! 62%]__58%] 6 60%]

Oppose 1 4% 21%] 1 1 2 22%|  15%| 1 8% 24%| 15%| 1 1 23%] 2 23% 8%| 14%| 2 10%] 16%] 17%] 2 2 2 14 24 2 8% 1 24 2 1 26%] 1 21%] 17%] 27 3% 24%]  19%|  18%| 2
Q6. [Repatriating wreckage from the bombed plane for display in Canada] For each, please tell us whether you support or oppose its implementation:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M35 F18 | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » . § Did not| _

BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female  18:34 | 355 | s5+ | V0% | V™ | msse | P U5 | FOP™ | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <s50K | ool |s100kr | <s2sk | 2C0 | (OO0 | ST | 0 | $200Ke | <=HS :;:::I Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP [ BQ [°/ B!l English | French
tronalv support 1 8% 9% 5% S%| _ 9%| 10%| 11%| _6%| 11%| 12%] & 9%| 10%| 9%| 17%| 8% 13%| 8% 71%| 6%| 7% 9 il 5 9 7 7% ] 5% 1 % EX %]
upport 3 2%]_30% 4% 32%|__32%| 42%| 34%| 2 %[ _32%| 27| 44%| 3 22%| _38%| 4 3 32%| 28%| 22%| 32%| 31 3 3 28 1 3 33%]__3 34%|_35% 3 32% 28%)
dopose 24 22%]_22% 19% 26% | 23%| 15%| 22%| 3 16" 4 6% | 15%| 2! 32%| 7% 1 [l 28% | 27%| 38%| 24% 2 2 27 1 22%| 3 23% | 22% 2 19% 24%)
trongly oppose %] 8% 8% %] 9%| _7%| _ 9%| 1 7 0 I G 13% 10%|_12%] 5% 10% 7 6% 1 9 9% 9% 12%)
ot sure/ Can't sav 2 19% | 31% 22%] 2 22%|  26%| 26%| 25%| 2 25 2 9% 27%| 2 25% | 28%| 2 2 22% | 25%| 20%| 2% 2 26% 2 3%|__16% 25% | 24% 2 32% 25%)
lot: Support 4 50%] _40% 52%| _42% A1%]__a1%|  52%| 44%| 30%| 52%| a4 1%|  52%| 45%| 30%| 55%| 5 49%| _40%| 35%| 28%| 39% 4 36% 4 40%]__44% 43%| _aa% 2% 0% 40%)

Oppose 3 31%] 30% 26%| 34% 37%|  33%| 22%| 31%| 47%| 23%| 34%| 50%| 21%| 27%| 45%| 17%| 2 23%| 38%| 39%| 52%| 35% 32% 38% 28%| 29%| 40%| 39%| 32%| 31%| 42% 31% 29%|  35%|  36%
QI7. What do you believe about the causes of the bombing and murders?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » . . Didnot| _ .
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 55+ | 05 | M \msse | FOB | P8 | Foge | 18.24 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | o5+ | <ssok | (GO0 |st00ke | <szsk | S0l | SO0 | SO0 | SO | s200Ks | <=hs :;::; Univt | CPC | Liberal  NDP | BQ [°0 Bl English | French
The bombing and
murders were caused
by violent factions 28%| 30%| 27%| 20%| 27%| 31%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 39%| 18%| 24%| 24%| 36%| 35%| 33%| 47%| 13%| 14%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 27%| 35%| 36%| 29%| 28%| 30%| 28%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 3a%| 35%| 20%| 27%| 20%| 38% 25%| 16%| 23%| 20%| 30%|  23%
within Khalistan
movement
The Indian government
bombeditsownplane | oy q30,| 13%| 8| 12%| s%| 11%| s%| 11%| su| 12% 9%| 10%| 12%| 9%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 8%| 10%| 8%| 6%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 8%| 9%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 11%[ 9%| 11%| 14% 8% 9%|  9%| 12%| 10%| 10% 10%| 15%| 14%| 11%|  10%|  12%
and murdered all the
Not surel Can't say 61%| 57%| 60%| 63%| 62%| 60%| 65%| 64%| 61%| 65%| 50%| 73%| 66%| 65%| 55%| 53%| 54%| 43%| 79%| 75%| 66%| 70%| 65%| 68%| 62%| 57%| 55%| 62%| 62%| 59%| 61%| G62%| 62%| 60%| 58%| Bo%| 62%| 61%| e1%| 52% 66%| 69%| 63%| 69%| 61%|  65%)
QI8. There are memorial ceremonies planned in some Canadian cities this June 23rd, the 40th anniversary of the bombing and murders. If you were aware of a memorial in your own city, would you plan to attend?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total M 18- | M 35- F18- | F35- $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- [ $150K- Collegel Did not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ V0% | MO8 fmsse | T 00 | P07 | Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <ss0K | ool 8100k | <s25K | 2000 | ook | 30T | 20 0L | 200K+ | <=hs :c’:o;l Univ+ | CPC | Liberal  NDP [ BQ [°U Bl English | French
Definitely T%| 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% %1 2% % 7 T % T %1 % 2% 3% 2%
robably 2% 13%| 1% 13%| 14% 18% 12%] 1 2% _13% 2% 12% 5% 2% 3%| 1 5% A 2% 7 7 2% 0% | 2% 12%]_19% 5 2%
Probably not 46% | 46%| 51%| 51%| 50% 52% 45%] 4 48%| _41% 46%| _41%] 4 52% | 44%| _48% 46%| _41%] 4 36%| 51%| 45%| 48%| 4 7 14 48%| 44 % z 7% 45%| 4 53%| 49% 5 1%
Definitely not 28%|_27%| 22%| 19%| 23% 16% 29%]_3: 24% | 24% 30%| 32%| 3 7% 26% 25% | 21%| 3 35%| 21%| 24%| 24%| 34 2 5 2a%| 34 3 31 8%| 29%| 3 20%] _14% 7 27%
ot sure/can't say 13%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 12% 1% 12%| 12%| 14%| 14% %] _12%] 1 15% 12% 14%]_19%] 1 12%] 0% 12%] 14%] 1 I 3 4% 12%] 1 1 4%]_12%] 1 13%| _16% 1 13%
::o:;"‘,"::'uyl’d 13%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 21%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 12%| 16%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 9%| 17%| 12%| 19%| 13%| 10%| 20%| 19%| 13%| 10%| 12%|  9%| 14%| 1% 14%| 1% 4% 21%| 11%| 18%| 13%|  12%)
::;‘,:.’:;ﬁ;ﬂ oY TA%|  T3%| T3%| 7T0%| 73%| 76%| 74%| e8%| 7a%| 7a%| 76%| 72%| 71%| 75%| 76%| 74%| 76%| 78%| 69%| 73%| 74%| 69%| 72%| 68%| 81%| 71%| 78%| 68%| 73%| 79%| e9%| esw| 73%| 78%| 78%| 82%| 74%| 75%| 7a%| 79% T4%| 63%| T0%| 62%|  74%|  74%
QI9. Was the presence of these Khalistan supporters at the public memorial appropriate or inappropriate?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total M 18- | M35 F1s- | F3s. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150k- College/ Did not
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban| Rural | Male | Femalo ( 18.34 | 355 | ssv | V1% | V™ | msse | FO0 | PO | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | <s50K | o0l | s100ke | <s2sk | 2000k | OO | ST | BT | $200Ks | <=HS ;rcr:::l Unive | CPC | Liberal  NDP [ BQ [°0 Bl English | French
Appropriate ~ they have
as much right to be 37%| 36%| 42%| 41%| 43%| 34%| 38%| 34%| 38%| 31%| 38%| 35%| 42%| 39%| 31%| 37%| 39%| 39%| 47%| 38%| 24%| 33%| 44%| 40%| 37%| 29%| 33%| 35%| 37%| 39%| 4o%| 32%| 37| 38%| 42%| 39%| 33%| 38%| 41%| 20% 43%| 54%| 33%| 32%| 37%|  37%
there as anyone else
Inappropriate — even if
::r:‘:d w::?::’ ab' 63%| 64%| 58%| 59%| 57%| 66%| 62%| 66%| 62%| 69%| 62%| 65%| 58%| 61%| 69%| 63%| 61%| 61%| 53%| 62%| 76%| 67%| 56%| 60%| 63%| 71%| 67%| 65%| 63%| 61%| 60%| 68%| 63%| 62%| 58%| 61%| 67%| 62%| 59%| 71% 57%| 46%| 67%| 68%| 63%|  63%)
taste
QI10. Agreement - The bombing and its aftermath has never been treated like a Canadian tragedy
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/
M 18- [ M35 F18- | F35. $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- » Did not]
BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male |Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ V0% | MO8 fmsss | 00 | P07 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [ <ss0K | ool s100Kk | <s25K | 2000 | ook | 3000 | 20 0L | 200K+ | <=hs x:::l Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP | BQ [°/ Bl English | French
tronaly aaree 2% 1 T5%| 12%] 1 T 2% 12%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 16% 9% 14%| 15%| 10%| 12% 3% 13% 2%|_ 13%| 4% 13% 2% 3% 14%| 1 T 2% 11%]
39%]_3: 47%]__40%] 3 41%]__38%| 3 37%| _41%| 41% 39%| 40%| 3 39 39% 45% | 39%| 36%| 41% 40% 3 40%] 3 34 40%] 3!
isaaree 15%| 2 15%| A7%| 1 1 7% 13%] 1 13%| 21%| 9% 8% 7%] 1 12% 18% %] 18%|  15%| 4% 16% 1 12%] 1 10 7%
trongly disaaree. 2% 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1 2%
ot surel Can't sav 32%]_3: 22%] 2 T 3 28%| 3 3 37%| 25%| 33% 33%| 37%| 3 34% 28% 28%|  33%| 32% 28% 2 33%| 42%| 47 29%
51%] 4 62%] 5 4 5 53%] 5 54%| 49%| 52%| 51% 48%|  54%| 54 E 55 52% 52%|  50%| 53% 53% 5 55%| 45%| 41 53%
7% 2 5% 2 1 1 9% 1 1 14%| 23%] 1% 20%| 9% 12%| 13%| 15%| 22%| 24%| 12%| 20% 20%| 7% 15% 7% 19% 1 3% 12%| 12%| 19%




QI10. Agreement - There is too much disinformation about the bombing

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2025 Fed Vote Language
Total College/ .
M 18- [ M 35- F18- [ F35- S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- - . | Did not|

BC | AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | T % | N0 (M | T b | P00 | Fose | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 45.54 | 5564 | 65+ [ <$50K | ool $100Ke | <525K | cooo | ook | e | Coanop | $200K+ | <=HS :;:::I Univ+ | CPC | Liberal [ NDP | BQ |°F
tronaly aaree & %] 5% 9% 6 & Th| 5 & Th| 5 & 7 5 il 6% 6%| 10%| 5% T il 5% % ¥ %] 9 T%| 59 6 %
2 2 33%| _28%| 31%| 2 2 24%| 2 3 26%| 20%| 371%| 2 2 3 21%| 25%| 20%| 2! 37% 29%| 2 2 3 29%| 23%| 2 3 3 27%| 29%| 29%] 27 2 28%|
isaaree 2% 1 1 1 12%] 12%] 12%| 1 9% 1 1 9%|_17%| 19%| 1 8%| 10%| 11%| 1 15% 4% 1 1 1 %[ 12% 1 1 1 T%| 10%] 8 1 %)
trongly disaaree 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%| 7 2 2% 2% 2 2% 2% 2% 2% 1 2%
ot sure/ Can’t sav. 51%]_5: 5 5 4 5: 51%| 52%| 47%| 4 5 59%| 5¢ a 56%| 51%| 34%| © 5 5 60%| 58%| 61%| 4 % 50%| _5¢ 5: @ 50%|  59%| 5 @ 4 5 5 52%| 58 5 54%)
3% 3 3 3 3 3 36%| 33%| 40%| 3 3 30%| 2 @ 33%| 25%| 43%| 2! 3 4 33%| 30%| 26%| 32% 43% 3% 3 3 2 3% 21%| 3 3% & 3 3 3 36%| 32%| 3 35%|
5% 1 1 2 1 1 12%| 15%| 13%| 2 0% 11%]| 16%| 16%| 11%| 24%| 23%| 1 8%| 12%| 13%| 20% 6% 16%|  15%] 1 i 6% 1a%| 1 20% 2 1 1 2% 9%| 15%|  12%)




